

No. 13-6440

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

ANTHONY RAY HINTON, Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF ALABAMA, Respondent.

ON PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
THE ALABAMA COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEALS

REPLY BRIEF IN SUPPORT OF
PETITION FOR WRIT OF CERTIORARI

BRYAN A. STEVENSON
Counsel of Record
CHARLOTTE R. MORRISON
AARYN M. URELL
Equal Justice Initiative
122 Commerce Street
Montgomery, AL 36104
bstevenson@ejl.org
(334) 269-1803

Counsel for Petitioner

November 22, 2013

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS..... i

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES..... ii

ARGUMENT..... 1

I. The Constitutional Duty of a Criminal Defense Attorney to Engage Credible and Effective Expert Assistance When a Conviction Turns on Forensic Evidence Is a Critically Important Issue This Court Should Address... 1

II. The State Mischaracterizes the Record to Understate the Importance of the Issue in this Case.. 9

III. This Petition for Certiorari Presents a Superior Vehicle for this Court to Address the Critical Sixth Amendment Issues Presented Here.. 13

CONCLUSION..... 15

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

CASES

Alabama Power Co. v. Robinson, 447 So. 2d 148 (Ala. 1983). 4

Anderson v. Bessemer City, 470 U.S. 564 (1985). 12

Burt v. Titlow, No. 12-414, 2013 WL 5904117 (U.S. Nov. 5, 2013). 14

Charest v. State, 854 So. 2d 1102 (Ala. Crim. App. 2002). 15

Cullen v. Pinholster, 131 S. Ct. 1388 (2011). 14

Erwin v. Sanders, 320 So. 2d 662 (Ala. 1975). 4

Harrington v. Richter, 131 S. Ct. 770 (2011). 14

Ex parte Hinton, No. 1110129 (Ala. Apr. 19, 2013). 3

Hinton v. State, 548 So. 2d 547 (Ala. Crim. App. 1988). 3, 9

Hinton v. State, No. CR-04-0940, 2006 WL 1125605
(Ala. Crim. App. Apr. 28, 2006). 1, 2, 3, 10

Hinton v. State, No. CR-04-0940, 2011 WL 3780644
(Ala. Crim. App. Aug. 26, 2011). 1

Ex parte Jenkins, 972 So. 2d 159 (Ala. 2005). 15

Lawrence v. Florida, 549 U.S. 327 (2007). 14

Rye v. Black & Decker Mfg. Co., 889 F.2d 100 (6th Cir. 1989). 4

Strickland v. Washington, 466 U.S. 668 (1984). 1, 2, 14

Thomas v. Black & Decker, Inc., 502 So. 2d 157 (La. Ct. App. 1987). 4

STATUTES

28 U.S.C. § 2244(d). 14

28 U.S.C. § 2254(d)(1). 14
